Table 6 -- 1995

Comparison of Total Taxes Extended and School Taxes Extended, 1985 and 1995

Year

Statewide

Cook County

Collar counties

Rest of state

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Total tax
School tax

Statewide

Cook County

Collar County

Rest of State

Note: TIF distributions and enterprise zone abatements are included in total tax figure only.

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

Total tax increase
School tax increase

Total tax increase
School tax increase

Total tax increase
School tax increase

Total tax increase
School tax increase

12,904,653,583

6,858,315,013

3,186,629,553

2,859,709,017

7,789,405,617

12,336,372,265

3,882,514,080

6,640,823,389

2,134,582,574

3,006,553,728

1,772,308,963

2,688,995,148

7,399,552,416

11,688,433,768

3,744,974,205

6,347,722,928

1,996,784,300

2,830,898,438

1,657,793,911

2,509,812,402

6,942,106,358

11,083,689,611

3,538,593,652

6,061,569,214

1,869,782,930

2,670,701,272

1,533,729,776

2,351,419,125

6,506,647,328

10,449,484,587

3,317,459,440

5,726,575,026

1,761,130,060

2,532,519,415

1,428,057,827

2,190,390,146

6,185,072,177

9,667,884,483

3,197,280,855

5,274,988,474

1,662,141,167

2,324,694,756

1,325,650,156

2,068,201,253

5,632,159,114

8,860,886,367

2,869,049,482

4,832,992,372

1,515,721,109

2,065,944,585

1,247,388,523

1,961,949,410

5,086,564,387

8,265,296,951

2,563,269,577

4,551,332,680

1,334,826,380

1,834,186,866

1,188,468,430

1,879,777,404

4,694,569,656

7,405,866,815

2,368,087,404

4,009,750,344

1,179,990,736

1,603,279,065

1,146,491,515

1,792,837,406

4,266,555,853

6,793,650,735

2,144,001,109

3,704,334,757

1,030,922,512

1,396,552,956

1,091,632,232

1,692,763,022

3,844,290,852

6,281,417,393

1,935,596,477

3,313,926,588

885,808,172

1,301,231,577

1,022,886,203

1,666,259,227

3,566,555,052

School tax figures include community colleges.

1,747,425,439

1985 -- 1995

810,631,862

1,008,497,751

6,623,236,190
4,222,850,565

3,544,388,425
2,135,088,642

1,885,397,975
1,323,950,712

1,193,449,790
763,811,212

105 % increase
118 % increase

107 % increase
122 % increase

145 % increase
163 % increase

72 % increase
76 % increase



